

RESOLUTION NO. 1037

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE  
CITY OF SAN ANSELMO

ADOPTING AND SUBMITTING A BUDGET FOR EXPENDITURE OF  
STATE ALLOCATED (ENGINEERING) FUNDS

WHEREAS, a Master Agreement for the Budgeting and Expenditure of the Engineering Allocation under Section 2107.5 of the Streets and Highways Code has been entered into by the City of SAN ANSELMO, hereinafter referred to as the city, and the State Department of Public Works, Division of Highways, hereinafter referred to as the department; and,

WHEREAS, the city council has prepared a budget proposal showing estimated expenditures of such funds recommended to be made during the 1964-65 fiscal year; and,

WHEREAS, the city council has heard read said budget proposal and is familiar with the contents thereof;

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the city council of the City of \_\_\_\_\_ that said budget proposal dated Sept. 4, (Revised), 1964, be and is hereby adopted as the budget of proposed expenditures of the State allocated funds for engineering to cities, said budget proposal to be and the same is hereby approved and the Mayor is (Title of authorized official) directed to sign the same of behalf of said City, and said budget proposal to be submitted to the Department of Public Works, State of California, in accordance with the provisions of Section 197 of the Streets and Highways Code.

APPROVED AND SUBMITTED this 12th day of January, 1965.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mayor of the City of San Anselmo

Attest:

\_\_\_\_\_  
City Clerk of the City of San Anselmo

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly passed by the city council of the City of San Anselmo at a regular meeting thereof held January 12, 1965.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Clerk of the City of San Anselmo

(AFFIX CITY SEAL)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA  
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER  
Sacramento, California

(TO BE TRANSMITTED THROUGH DISTRICT ENGINEER)

Mr. Alan S. Hart - District Engineer

Address P.O.Box 3366, Rincon Annex  
San Francisco, 19, California

BUDGET PROPOSAL FOR ENGINEERING FUNDS

The City of San Anselmo pursuant to Section 2107.5 of the Streets and Highways Code providing for the allocation and expenditure of State Highway Funds for engineering costs and administrative expenses in respect to city streets does hereby submit this application as its budget proposal for the estimated expenditure recommended to be made during the 1965-66 fiscal year. All work accomplished by this budget shall be done under the terms of the master agreement covering the budgeting of these funds as executed on February 29, 1960 (date).

PROPOSED BUDGET

Project E- 9 Work by City \$ 3,000.00 Total \$ 3,000.00  
Work by Dept. \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Eligible Items: as set forth in Article II of the master agreement.

FUNDS AVAILABLE

- Accrued and unallocated to June 30, 1965	\$ 0.00
Allocation <u>1965-66</u> fiscal year	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
Total	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>

W. Franklin  
Signature authorized official (date)

Official title

Approval Recommended:

District City & Cooperative  
Projects Engineer

Budget Approved: \_\_\_\_\_ (date)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(District Engineer)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Engineer of City and Cooperative Projects

To be submitted in triplicate with copy of resolution approving proposed budget.

RESOLUTION NO. 100  
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF  
CITY OF SAN ANGELO  
ADOPTING BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1964-65  
FUNDS ALLOCATED FROM THE STATE HIGHWAY FUNDS TO CITY

WHEREAS a master agreement has been entered into by the City of San Angelo, hereinafter referred to as the City, and the State Department of Public Works, Highways and Highways, hereinafter referred to as the Department, on April 5, 1961, for expenditure of State highway funds, and

WHEREAS a project statement has been prepared and was submitted to the Department on September 8, 1963, showing the estimated expenditures of such funds to be made during the 1964-65 fiscal year, and

WHEREAS a budget approved by the Department on December 15, 1963, has been presented to the City Council in accordance with the project statement submitted by the City, and

WHEREAS the City Council has considered said budget as approved by the Department, and is familiar with the contents thereof;

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council that said budget be and is hereby adopted as the budget of expenditures recommended to be made from such funds during the 1964-65 fiscal year.

ADOPTED this 12th day of January, 1964.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mayor of the City of San Angelo

Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
City Clerk of the City of San Angelo

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly passed by the City Council of the City of San Angelo at a regular meeting thereof held January 12, 1964.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Clerk of the City of



STATE OF CALIFORNIA  
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

City of San Anselmo

REVISED

**BUDGET APPROVAL**

**EXPENDITURES OF STATE ALLOCATED (0.725¢) FUNDS**

**(Section 2107-Streets & Highways Code)**

The City of San Anselmo pursuant to Section 197 of the Streets and Highways Code has submitted to the department a budget proposal dated September 4, 1964, showing the estimated expenditure of State allocated (Section 2107) funds recommended to be made during the 1964-65 fiscal year. Such work to be accomplished by this approved budget shall be done under terms of the master agreement covering the budgeting of these funds as executed on April 5, 1961, and under the terms of supplemental agreements Nos. --- as executed subsequently, and also under the terms of the supplemental agreement No. --- attached hereto.

Expenditures for project (s) --- in the approved budget may be made after execution by the City and the department of the attached supplemental agreement.

**AVAILABLE FUNDS**

	<u><del>0.725¢</del></u>	<u><del>0.725¢</del></u>
Reduce project 22 (Right of Way) (City)	\$12,106.54	
Reduce project 44 (Maintenance) (City)	144.53	
Funds accrued and unbudgeted during the fiscal year ending June 30, 1964	963.57	
Estimated to accrue during the fiscal year ending June 30, 1965	<u>43,050.00</u>	
	\$56,264.64	

**APPROVED EXPENDITURES OF  
STATE ALLOCATED (0.725¢) FUNDS  
(Section 2107-Streets & Highways Code)  
BY PROJECTS**

To be made by the City of San Anselmo

During the 19 64 - 65 fiscal year

The project (s) and the estimated expenditure therefor as listed hereinafter constitute the budget heretofore submitted by the city which has been, and is hereby, approved by the department: (AMENDING BUDGET APPROVAL DATED NOVEMBER 6, 1964)

Project	Location	Miles	Description	State Allocated (Section 2107) Funds	State Highway Budget Funds	City Funds	Other Funds
2	Sir Francis Drake Boulevard from 900 feet west of Bridge Street to Bolinas Avenue;	1.27	Grade, pave and construct bridge Right of Way (Additional Amount)	\$ 0.00		\$ 83,750.00	\$41,250.00
	Red Hill Avenue from Sequoia Drive to Sir Francis Drake Boulevard;		Construction (Additional Amount)	30,434.64		22,936.91	56,857.49
	Greenfield Avenue from Sequoia Drive to Sir Francis Drake Boulevard; and						
	Railroad Avenue (Center Boulevard) from Sequoia Drive to Bridge Street						
5	Select city streets and minor city streets		Maintenance July 1, 1964 to June 30, 1965	25,830.00			
				\$56,264.64		\$106,686.91	\$98,107.49

REVISED

~~\*Estimated expenditure of 0.625¢ Funds~~

**SCHEDULE OF PAYMENT OF FUNDS TO CITY**

Total budgeted	\$56,264.64
Less:	
Amount available in City S. G. T. S. I. Fund	12,251.07
Amount held for work by department	
Total payment to City for the 19 <u>64</u> - <u>65</u> F.Y. budget	\$44,013.57

**BUDGET APPROVED** by the Department December 15, 1964  
(date)

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
City and County Projects Engineer